AND GRILL

A Legacy Since 1991

Lobster Bar is renowned for its classic cocktails and innovative
drinks, complemented by unparalleled service. Enjoy live music
from our talented band while passionate mixologists craft
cocktails that embody adventure. Discover our all-new drinks
menu and experience the essence of Lobster Bar!




SIGNATURE COCRTAILS

Experience our new signature cocktails at Lobster Bar,
crafted by our talented mixologists. With fresh ingredients
and creative flavor pairings, each drink promises to delight

your senses. Come taste the difference!

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

SIGNATURE COCRTAILS

JACKFRUIT BREEZE

Chivas 12 years, Lillet Blanc, Jackfruit, Chrysanthemum, Carbonated apple juice

Flavor note: Tropical + Fruity + Effervescent
Alcohol leve: ® ® O O O O

SAILOR’S BREAD-FAST

Havana 7 years, Peanut butter, Bread, Verjus, Honey, Whey

Flavor note: Nutty + Rich + Savory
Alcohol leve: ® ® O O O O

SEE CUCUMBER

Jameson, Gherkins, Amaro Santoni, Sour Plum, London Essence Soda

Flavor note: Light + Aromatic + Sparkling
Alcohol leve. ® ® O O O O

MERMAID

Monkey 47, Oregano, Red wine, Lacto Strawberry & Watermelon radish,
London Essence Soda

Flavor note: Tropical + Fruity + Effervescent

Alcohol leve: ® ®@ @ O O O
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Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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SIGNATURE COCRTAILS

JACK & ROSE

Rose petal infused Applejack, Campari, White cacao, Beetroot, Raspberry, Cream

Flavor note: Floral + Creamy + Bittersweet
Alcohol leve: ® ® ® O O O

SIGNATURE COCRTAILS

HORIZON DAIQUIRI

Havana 3 years, Seaweed, Fino sherry, Tomato, Coconut palm syrup, Lime, Shiso

Flavor note: Sharp + Refreshing + Savory
Alcohol leve. ® ® ® ® ® O

THE LIGHT HOUSE

The Glenlivet 12 years, Peated whisky, Spiced pineapple cordial, Montenegro,
Lemon

Flavor note: Spiced + Fluffy + Smoky
Alcohol level. ® ® ® O O O

BOTTLED BLISS

Altos Blanco, Havana 7 years, Coconut, Roasted pineapple

Flavor note: Tropical + Silky + Complex
Alcohol leve: ® ® ® ® ® O

DASHI MARGARITA
Altos Blanco, Del Maguey Vida Mezcal, Cointreau, Bonito Flakes, Wasabi

Flavor note: Umami + Savory
Alcohol level: ® ® ® ® O O

52 WHALE
Monkey 47, Dill, Champagne Cordial, Oxymel, Absinthe, Blue Elderflower

Flavor note: Botanical + Delicate + Zesty
Alcoholleve® ® ® ® ® @

STARFISH
Del Maguey Vida Mezcal, Spiced Mango, Turmeric, Ginger, White wine, Mint,
Basil, Salted coffee solutiona

Flavor note: Tangy + Smoky + Tropical
Alcohol leve. ® @ ® ®@ O O

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

LOBSTER MARTINI
Beefeater 24, Lobster Oil, Fino Sherry, D.O.M Benediction

Flavor note: Savory + Spirit forward
Alcoholleve. ® @ ® ® ® @
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Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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SPIRITS

Gin | Volka | Rum | Madeira
Cachaca | Tequila | Mezcal




GIN

Bareksten Botanical Gin
Beefeater

Beefeater 24

Bombay Reserve
Bulldog

Buss 509 Mastercut
Buss 509 Midi Cut

Buss 509 Rebel Cut
Farmer's

Gin Mare

G'Vine

Hendrick's

Hrafn Thought & Memory
Hrafn Valhalla

Hrafn Valkyrie

Ki No Bi

Martin Miller's Westbourne
Monkey 47 Sloe Gin
Monkey 47

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
2,210
2,160
2,360
2,360
1,770
3,150
3,150
3,150
2,400
2,550
2,325
2,475
2,550
2,625
2,475
2,700
2,100
2,420
2,530

GIN

Nikka Coffey
Perfume Tree
Plymouth

Ransom Dry
Ransom Old Tom
Roku

Sipsmith

St George
Tanqueray
Tanqueray 10
Tanqueray Mallaca
Tanqueray Rangpur
The Botanist

The London No. |
Two Moons Dry

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
3,600
2,530
2,100
2,400
2,560
2,400
2,250
2,400
2,000
2,320
2,100
2,100
2,250
2,250
2,400
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- VODRA RUM

bottle bottle
Absolut Elyx 2,025 Appleton 12 yrs old 2,720

Belvedere 2,025 Bacardi Carta Blanca 2,000
Belvedere Single Estate Lake Bartezek 2,325 Bacardi Ocho 2,970
Beluga Noble 2.850 Diplomatico Mantuano 2,100
Beluga Gold Line 5,850 Diplomatico Reserve Exclusiva 2,250
Ciroc 2,400 Havana Club 3 yrs old 1,920
Chopin 2,850 Havana Club 7 yrs old 2,320
Distillerie De Paris Indian Flavoured 2,420 Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros 3,520
Grey Goose 2,025 Matusalem Rum Solera 7 2,175
Ketel One 2,160 Matusalem Gran Reserva 15 Yrs 3,225
Ketel One Citron 2,160 Myer's Dark 2,640
Nikka Coffey 3,600 Mount Gay Eclipse 2,025

Stolichnaya Elit 2,240 Mount Gay Black Barrel 2,100
Tito's 2,080 Mount Gay XO 2,400
Plantation 3 Stars 2,025
Plantation XO 3,600
Plantation Trinidad 2000 3,300
Pyrat XO 3,600

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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RUM - TEQUILA

bottle botde
The Kraken 2,175 Altos Bianca Tequila 2,550
HSE Rhum Agricole Extra Vieux XO 3,000 Artenom 1580 Blanco 2,480
HSE Rhum Agricole Extra Vieux Sherry Finish Fino 2,695 Artenom 1146 Anej 2,960
HSE Rhum Agricole Extra Vieux Sherry Finish Px 2,695 Casamigos Blanco 2,960
Samaroli Barbados 1998 Cuba 4,800 Casamigos Reposado 3,040
Samaroli Jamaica 2005 3,750 Casamigos Anejo 3,520
Samaroli Demerara 2002 4,200 Don Julio Blanco 2,960
Samaroli Barbados 1999 Brasil 12 yrs old 4,950 Don Julio Reposado 3,680
Samaroli Barbados 1998 Barbados 2,025 Don Julio Anejo 4,000
Samaroli Barbados 1998 Guadeloupe 5175 Don Julio 1942 8,000
Wray & Nephew 2,325 Olmeca Blanco 1,800
Zacapa 23 yrs old 3,520 Patron Silver 3,040

Zacapa XO 4,640 Patron Reposado 3,520

Patron Anej 3,680

CACHACA

Sagatiba Pura 1,950
Sagatiba Velha 2,480

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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- MEICAL

Alipus San Juan del Rio 2,480
Bozal Single Maguey Tobasiche 2,880
Del Maguey Vida 2,560
Del Maguey Chichicapa 3,840
Espiritu Lauro Joven 3,680
Espiritu Lauro Anejo 5,280
Los Danzantes Joven 2,560

Los Danzantes Anejo 3,680
Montelobos Mezcal Joven 2,400
Santa Pedrera Joven 2,880
Sotol Hacienda De Chihuahua Anej 3,300

Sotol Hacienda De Chihuahua Platinum 3,450 [”HH ]IHI[ ]l[ S H ]‘E w

American | Lobster Bar’s Macallan Selection
Single Malt Scotch Whisky

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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AMERICAN WHISKEY

Baker's 7 yrs old

Booker's

Knob Creek

Michter's Bourbon

Michter's Rye

Michter's 10 yrs old Bourbon
Michter's 10 yrs old Rye
Michter's 20 yrs Bourbon
Pappy Van Winkle 20 yrs old
Pappy Van Winkle 23 yrs old
Rowan's Creek

Russell's Reserve 10 yrs old Bourbon
Woodford Reserve

Jack Daniel's

Jack Daniel's Single Barrel

glass
160
240
130
130
140
330
340
2,550
3,450
3,800
130
135
190
130
165

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
2,400
3,600
2,080
2,080
2,240
5,280
5,440
40,800
55,200
60,800
2,080
2,160
2,960
2,080
2,640

- LOBSTER BAR’S
MACALLAN SELECTION »

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 yrs old 1,400
The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 yrs old 5,000
The Macallan Sherry Oak 25 yrs old 22,500
The Macallan Sherry Oak 30 yrs old 73,800
The Macallan Double Cask 12 yrs old 1,000
The Macallan Double Cask 15 yrs old 2,000
The Macallan Double Cask 18 yrs old 4,250
The Macallan A Night on Earth - The Journey 1,500
The Macallan Classic Cut 2023 Edition 3,600
The Macallan Rare Cask 2023 Release 4,950
The Macallan Edition No.5 3,450
The Macallan Arabica 3,300

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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= SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY — = SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY ——

glass bottle glass bottle
HIGHLAND SPEYSIDE
Dalmore 12 yrs old 150 2,250 Balvenie 12 yrs old 140 2,100
Glenmorangie La Santa 140 2,100 The Glenlivet 12 yrs old 135 2,025
Glenmorangie 10 yrs old 135 2,025 The Glenlivet 15 yrs old 150 2,250
Glenmorangie Quinta Ruban 145 2,175 The Glenlivet 18 yrs old 230 3,450
Glenmorangie Nectar 150 2,250 Glenfiddich 12 yrs old 135 2,025
Glenmorangie 18 yrs old 270 4,050 Glenfiddich 18 yrs old 190 2,850
Glenmorangie Signet 345 5,175 Glenfarclas 1981 2,700 40,500
Oban 14 yrs old 175 2,625 Glenfarclas 1976 5,200 78,000
Glenfarclas 1972 6,300 94,500
Glenrothes 12 yrs old 135 2,025
Glenrothes 1998 145 2,175
Glen Dronach 12 yrs old 135 2,025
Singleton 12 yrs old 135 2,025

LOWLAND
Auchentoshan Three Wood 2,700
Auchentoshan 12 yrs old 2,175

Aberlour 12 yrs old 2,100
Aberlour A'Bunadh 3,450

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY —— SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY ——

glass bottle glass bottle
ISLAY ISLANDS

Ardbeg 10 yrs old 135 2,025 Isle of Jura 140 2,100
Bowmore 18 yrs old 230 3,450 Talisker 10 yrs old 135 2,025
Bunnahabhain 12 yrs old 145 2,175 Highland Park 12 yrs old 140 2,100
Caol lla 12 yrs old 150 2,250 Highland Park 18 yrs old 230 3,450
Laphroaig 10 yrs old 150 2,250 Highland Park 25 yrs old 930 13,950
Lagavulin 16 yrs old 170 2,550 Highland Park 30 yrs old 1,560 23,400

Smokehead Extra Black 18 yrs old 430 6,450 CAMPBELTOWN
Port Ellen 39 yrs old 9,800 147,000 Springbank 10 yrs old 220 3,300

THE WHISKY TRAIL JAZZ SERIES
Blended Scotch 38 yrs, 1980, Vol .4
Invergordon 44 yrs, 1974, Vol.2

Mortlach 26 yrs, 1993, Vol.1

IRISH

Bushmills

Glendalough 13 yrs old
Jameson

Teeling Single Malt

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

19 20




SINGLE MALT SCOTCH WHISKY —— - BLENDED SCOTCH WHISRY

glass bottle bottle
CANADIAN Chivas Regal 12 yrs old 1,950

Canadian Club 120 1,800 Chivas Regal 18 yrs old 2,850
JAPANESE Chivas Regal 25 yrs old 6,750

Nikka from the Barrel 2,090 Johnnie Walker Black Label 2,160
Nikka Coffee Grain 3,300 Johnnie Walker Blue Label 6,400

Hakushu 12 yrs old 3,450 Monkey Shoulder 2,240
Hakushu 18 yrs old 13,300
Hibiki 12 yrs old 14,250
Hibiki 17 yrs old 19,500
Hibiki 21 yrs old 22,500
Hibiki 30 yrs old 132,000
Miyagikyo 10 yrs old 14,700
Miyagikyo 15 yrs old 20,700
Miyagikyo 12 yrs old 18,000
Taketsuru 17 yrs old 17,700
Taketsuru 21 yrs old 20,700
Yamazaki 12 yrs old 10,200
Yamazaki 18 yrs old 14,850
Yoichi 10 yrs old 13,350
Yoichi 12 yrs old 16,200

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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COGNAC

Courvoisier VSOP 1,950
Courvoisier XO 4,800
Gaston XO 2,550
Gaston St. Louis 5,760
Hennessy VSOP 2,100
Hennessy XO 4,950
Hennessy Paradis 23,250

DIGESTIE

Hine 1995 6,080

Hine 1961 8,960

o Hine 1957 11,200

ﬂHﬂ ]IPD ]IE H ]l[ ’]l[‘ ]|[ ]|F Hine Mariage De Thomas 27,200
Martell VSOP 2,025
Cognac | Armagnac | Calvados | Eau de Vie - Grappa Martell XO 5,250
Sherry | Port | Pisco | Amaro & Bitters Martell Noblige 4,500
Absinthe | Aperitifs & Vermouth Martell Cordon Bleu 5,250
Shangri-La’s KweiChow Moutai Chiew Remy Martin VSOP 2,025

Remy Martin XO 4,950
Remy Martin Louis XIII 103,500
Remy Club 4,350

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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- ARMAGNAC

Chateau de Laubade VSOP

Chateau de Laubade XO

Comte De Lafitte 3 Star

Comte De Lafitte Extra Vieil
Larressingle VSOP

Larressingle XO

Larressingle 1986

Larressingle Domaine Du Pillon 1972
Larressingle Domaine Du Pillon 1792

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
1,950
3,750
1,950
2,175
1,950
3,300
4,800
16,500
27,000

EAU DE VIE - GRADPA

Bareksten Botanical Aquavit

Framboise Sauvage, Massenez

Jacopo Poli - Grappa Amorosa di Settembre
Jacopo Poli - Grappa Amorosa di Dicembre
Kirsch Vieux

La Vielle Prune

Mirabelle, Massenez

Poire Williams, Massenez

Poire Williams Pear inside, Massenez

bottle
1,950
1,800
3,520
3,520
1,800
1,800
1,950
1,950
2,250

SHERRY

Tio Pepe
Harveys Bristol Cream
Valdespino Amontillado Tio Diego

Valdespino Pedro Ximenez El Candado
Valdespino Oloroso 1842

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
2,080
2,080
2,080
2,080
2,080
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PORT ADERITIFS ¢ VERMOUTH

bottle bottle
Graham's Fine White 2,080 Cocchi Amaro 1,888

Graham's Fine Ruby 2,080 Cocchi Americano 1,888
Graham's Fine Tawny 2,080 Cocchi Rosa 1,888
Dow's 1985 3,520 Mancino Rosso Amaranto 1,888
Graham's Fine Tawny 30 yrs old 3,680 Pimm's N.1 1,888
Graham's Fine 1997 4,640 Lillet Blanc 1,888
Mancino Secco 1,888
Lillet Rouge 1,888

AMARO & BITTERS

Amaro Santoni 1,888
Averna 1,770
Aperol 1,770
Braulio 1,888
Campari 1,770
Cynar 1,770
Fernet Hunter 1,888
Fernet Branca 1,888
Montenegro 1,888
Mentha Branca 1,888
Suze 1,888

ABSINTHE

St. George Absinthe

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability
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SHANGRI-LA’S
KWEICHOW MOUTAI CHIEW

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (200ML)
SNFABATZE

2023 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
TECCFENFAERATZE

2022 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
TEITFENFABRTZE

2021 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
ST FENFABERT=E

2020 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
TETEFENFAELTE

2019 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
“E-NEENFEBRTE

2018 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
“E-N\FENFEAEET=E

2017 Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
“ELFENFEEET=E

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (Wood Box Version) (500ML)
ENFEB AT =E- KERE

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Extra (375ML)
ENZEEHE A +=E -FRER

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (Painted Version) (500ML)
ENFEB AT =E-FEhE

15 Years Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
THEENFEFME AT =F

30 Years Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
—t+FEEMNFEFENBERT=E

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
1,888

3,788

3,888

3,988

4,088

4,788

5,588

5,988

8,888

12,888

16,888

21,788

39,888

SHANGRI-LA’S

WWEICHOW MOUTAI CHIEW

50 Years Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% (500ML)
FHEFENFEFNBERT=E

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Year of Rabbit (500ML)
ENFEB AT=FE - RINREF

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Year of Pig (500ML)
ENFEBRAT=E-CZHF

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Year of Dog (500ML)
ENFEBAT=E - XHBFE

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Year of Monkey(375ML)
ENZFABELT=—E - RREE

Kweichow Moutai Chiew 53% - Year of Goat (375ML)
ENFEBERT=E-JKFE

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge - Vintage May Change Due to Market Availability

bottle
60,888

7,388

8,188

8,488

15,288

29,688

29
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REFRESHER

Non-Alcohol | Draft Beer
Bottled Beer | Water

NON-ALCOHOL

Seedlip Grove 42
Seedlip Garden 108
Lyres Dry London Spirit

bottle
1,770
1,770
1,770

BEER

DRAFT BEER

Island Ale by Young Master
Pilsner by Young Master
IPA by Young Master

BOTTLED BEER
Guinness
Asahi

Zero Ale by Young Master

bottle

WATER

Evian 330ml

Evian 750ml

Perrier 330ml

Perrier 750ml

San Pellegrino 500ml
San Pellegrino 1000ml

Prices are Subject to 10% Service Charge
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